

GENERAL NOTES A. EXCAVATION AND EARTHWORK

- 1. SOILS AT THE BASE OF ALL EXCAVATIONS SHALL PRESUMPTIVE BEARING VALUE OF NO LESS TH 2. IF SOILS ARE UNSUITABLE AT THE LEVELS SHOW
- DRAWINGS FOR FOUNDATIONS, THE EXCAVATION BE DEEPENED UNTIL SUITABLE SOILS ARE ENCO 3. SOILS AT THE EXCAVATION LEVEL SHALL BE COM
- TO 95% MAX. DENSITY, ASTM D 1557. **B. CONCRETE WORK**
- 1. ALL CONCRETE SHALL CONFORM TO ACI 318-86 BUILDING CODE, AND ACI DESIGN HANDBOOK 3 2. CONCRETE: Fc = 3500 PSI
- 3. REINFORCING STEEL: Fy = 60 KSI 4. ALL EXTERIOR CONCRETE REQUIRES AIR ENTRA
- 5. CONCRETE SLUMP SHALL BE NO GREATER THAN 6. CURING IS REQUIRED PER ACI CODE.
- 7. WELDING REINFORCING STEEL IS PROHIBITED. 8. ANCHOR BOLTS SHALL BE IMBEDDED, OR DRILL-
- DISCRETION OF THE CONTRACTOR. ANY EXTER ANCHOR BOLTS SHALL BE GALVANIZED. C. FIELD VERIFY ALL EXISTING DIMENSIONS AS INDIC DRAWINGS.
- 1. GENERAL CONTRACTOR TO LAYOUT ROOM WITH CONDITIONS AND FIELD VERIFY PRIOR TO INST.
- INTERIOR WALLS. NOTIFY ARCHITECT OF ANY DISCREPANCIES.

DIVISION 4 MASONRY

- GENERAL REQUIREMENTS: G.C. SHALL PROVIDE ALL NECE MATERIALS AND EQUIPMENT TO COMPLETE ALL MASC NOTED IN THESE DOCUMENTS. THE GENERAL REQUI
- SECTION 1 SHALL APPLY TO ALL WORK UNDER THIS H A. ALL WORK IN THIS SECTION SHALL COMPLY WITH STATE
- CODES. B. MATERIALS: ALL MATERIAL SHALL COMPLY WITH THE LA STANDARDS.
- 1. POROUS FILL (AS REQUIRED) CLEAN GRAVEL OR CRU CINDERS.
- 2. MORTAR 1.3 PORTLAND CEMENT MORTAR FOR ALL CO BLOCKWORK. 1:6 PORLAND CEMENT LIME MORTAR F NO RETEMPERING PERMITTED. 3. REINFORCING (AS REQUIRED) - DUR-O-WALL TRUSS-TY
- AS NOTED. 4. CONCRETE - MASONRY UNITS (C.M.U.) (AS REQUIRED) STONE CONCRETE - MASONRY UNITS. AS MANUFACT
- BEDFORD HILLS CONCRETE PRODUCTS CO. OR APPR AS REQUIRED, AND AS NOTED IN DOCUMENTS. C. CONCRETE BLOCKWORK SHALL BE REINFORCED ON EV HORIZONTAL JOINT WITH DUR-O-WALL TRUSS-TYPE B REINFORCEMENT. LAY BLOCKS WITH CELLS VERTICAL
- STAGGERED IN EACH COURSE. ALL BLOCKWORK TO BONDED TOGETHER AND TO ADJACENT WORK. D. COMPLY WITH RECOMMENDED METHODS AND PRACTIC BY NATIONAL CONCRETE MASONRY ASSOCIATION ST

CAST-IN -PLACE CONCRETE

BRICK INSTITUTE OF AMERICA.

- 1. DO ALL WORK IN CONFORMANCE WITH AMERICAN ACCORDANCE WITH ACI-318 BUILDING CODE REQ
- FOR STRUCTURAL CONCRETE FOR BUILDINGS, UN 2. INSPECTION AND TESTING (INCLUDING BUT NOT I
- POUR, LABEL WITH DATE AND LOCATION PLACED, CONCRETE MIX SHALL BE PERFORMED IN ACCOR 3. CONTRACTOR SHALL VERIFY DIMENSIONS AND LC
- REQUIRED BY ALL TRADES, BEFORE CONCRETE IS 4. PROVIDE SAND AND GRAVEL BASE.
- WELDED WIRE FABRIC SHALL BE 6" X 6" W2.9/W2 INDICATED. ALL REINFORCING BARS SHALL CONF
- 6. REINFORCING STEEL SHALL BE BILLET STEEL BAR COMPLETE WITH ALL ACCESSORIES SUCH AS CHA
- 7. SCREED AND FINISH CONCRETE SMOOTH AND LE EXTERIOR PAVEMENTS TO HAVE BROOMED FINIS
- 8. ALL CONCRETE DESIGN AND PLACEMENT SHALL (STRUCTURAL CONCRETE FOR BUILDINGS". HOT WEATHER CONCRETING SHALL BE IN ACCORDANC
- FOLLOWED. 9. CONCRETE SHALL BE NORMAL WEIGHT CONCRET STEEL DECK UNLESS NOTED OTHERWISE. CONCI AT 28 DAYS FOR FOUNDATIONS. SLUMP SHALL NO
- 10. REINFORCEMENT SHALL BE DEFORMED INTERME A-615, GRADE 60. WELDED WIRE FABRIC SHALL C
- 11. FOLLOW ACI RULES AS TO TIES, ANCHORAGE, SPI 12. REINFORCEMENT MARKED "CONTINUOUS" (CONT
- HOOKED AT NON-CONTINUOUS ENDS OR EXTEND 13. CONSTRUCTION JOINTS SHALL BE LOCATED AT P
- IN MEMBERS CARRYING A CONCENTRATED LOAD. CONSTRUCTION JOINTS SHALL BE ACCEPTED BY
- 14. PROVIDE SLEEVES AND BOX OUT FOR OPENINGS SEE ARCHITECTURAL AND MECHANICAL DRAWING PLACED SO AS NOT TO AFFECT THE STRENGTH O

L HAVE A IAN 2 TSF. WN ON THE ION SHALL COUNTERED. DMPACTED	MAP
340. IR-84.	Michael Piccirillo Architecture
AINMENT. N 4".	NOTE: DO NOT SCALE DRAWINGS. REFER TO WRITTEN MEASUREMENTS FOR ACCURANCY, OR CONTACT ARCHITECT. CONTACT ARCHITECT
-IN, AT THE RIOR	UNAUTHORIZED ALTERATIONS OR ADDITIONS TO THIS DRAWING IS A VIOLATION OF NEW YORK STATE EDUCATION LAW.
TALLING	© Copyright 2021 MICHAEL PICCIRILLO ARCHITECTURE PLLC
	WALL AND DOOR SYMBOLS
	EXISTING WALL TO REMAIN
ESSARY LABOR,	SEE BUILDING SECTION FOR DETAILS
ONRY SHOWN OR IREMENTS OF HEADING.	EX. DOOR TO REMAIN.
ATEST A.S.T.M.	
USHED STONE. NO	NEW CONCRETE FOUNDATION WALL
FOR STONE WORK. YPE REINFORCING	EX. FOUNDATION WALL TO REMAIN
- LOAD BEARING FURED BY ROVED EQUAL, SIZE	E EX. WALL TO BE REMOVED
/ERY SECOND BLOCK	
AL AND JOINTS BE PROPERLY	
TANDARDS AND	
N CONCRETE INSTITUTE STANDARDS. PERFORM ALL WORK IN QUIREMENTS FOR REINFORCED CONCRETE AND ACI-301 SPECIFICATIONS NLESS SPECIFIED OTHERWISE. LIMITED TO TEST CYLINDERS: TAKE THREE TEST CYLINDERS FROM EACH , AND DELIVER TO OWNER FOR TESTING) OF CONCRETE WORK AND RDANCE OF THE LOCAL BUILDING DEPARTMENT. OCATIONS OF ALL OPENINGS, PIPE SLEEVES, ANCHOR BOLTS, ETC., AS IS PLACED. 9 SIZE PLAIN FINISH CONFORMING TO ASTM A185 UNLESS OTHERWISE FORM TO ASTM SPEC A615 GRADE 60. RS, GRADE 60, GALVANIZED FINISH, CONFORMING TO ASTM A615. IAIRS, BAR SUPPORTS, SPACERS, TIE WIRE, ETC. EVEL OR SLOPED AS INDICATED TO RECEIVE FURTHER CONSTRUCTION. SH. COMPLY WITH THE LATEST EDITION OF THE ACI 301, "SPECIFICATION FOR WEATHER CONCRETING SHALL BE IN ACCORDANCE WITH ACI 305. COLD ICE WITH ACI 306. ALL OTHER APPLICABLE CODES SHALL ALSO BE TE EXCEPT LIGHT WEIGHT CONCRETE SHALL BE USED FOR SLABS ON CRETE SHALL DEVELOP A MINIMUM COMPRESSIVE STRENGTH OF 3,500 PSI IOT EXCEED 4".	No. DATE: ISSUE: 1 3/13/24 ISSUED 1 3/13/24 ISSUED 1 BROJECT NAME: SANTUCCI NEW HOUSE SANTUCCI
CONFORM TO ASTM A-185. PLICES, CONCRETE COVERAGE AND REINFORCEMENT SUPPORTS. C.) SHALL BE LAPPED 36 BAR DIAMETERS AT SPLICES AND CORNERS, AND	
POINTS OF ZERO SHEAR. NO CONSTRUCTION JOINTS SHALL BE LOCATED POINTS OF ZERO SHEAR. NO CONSTRUCTION JOINTS SHALL BE LOCATED PROVIDE SHEAR BARS AS DIRECTED BY THE ENGINEER. LOCATIONS OF THE ENGINEER.	PROJECT ADDRESS:
S FOR MECHANICAL TRADES FOR SIZE AND LOCATION OF ALL OPENINGS. GS IN ADDITION TO STRUCTURAL DRAWINGS. OPENINGS SHALL BE DF THE STRUCTURAL MEMBERS.	OSSINING, NEW YORK
	MICHAEL A PICCIRILLO, AIA 345 KEAR STREET SUITE #203 YORKTOWN HEIGHTS, NEW YORK 10598 TELEPHONE: 914-368-9838 FACSIMILE: 914-368-9839 michael@mpiccirilloarchitect.com www.mpiccirilloarchitect.com
	SCALE: AS NOTED DATE: 04-16-23
	DRAWN BY: MAP
	CHK'D BY: MAP 1 OF 1 A-100



- 19. ALL ENGINEERED LUMBER MANUFACTURED BY TRUS-JOIST 20. FLOOR JOISTS SHALL BE EXISTING TO REMAIN.
- 21. ALL JOISTS TO BE ATTACHED TO BEAMS USING JOIST HANGERS.
- No holes in headers or beams in plank orientation.

Round holes only

Maximum Round

FRAMING NOTES

- 1. ALL WINDOW AND DOOR HEADERS SHALL REMAIN
- 2. ALL ROOF RAFTERS SHALL BE 2 X 10 @ 16" O.C.,
- UNLESS OTHERWISE NOTED. 3. PROVIDE SOLID BLOCKING AND / OR POSTS AT ALL BEAMS AND HEADERS. BUILT-UP POSTS SHALL BE (2) STUDS WIDER THAN BEAM BEING SUPPORTED, TYP.
- 4. ALL BEAMS HAVE BEEN DESIGNED FOR SIMPLE SPAN.
- 5. FLOOR JOISTS SHALL BE LAPPED AT BEAMS 24" MINIMUM.
- 6. ALL VALLEY RAFTERS SHALL BE DOUBLE MEMBERS, UNLESS OTHERWISE NOTED.
- 7. FLOOR JOISTS SHALL BE EXISTING TO REMAIN
- DOUBLE EXISTING JOISTS UNDER BEARING WALLS 8. ALL RIDGE BOARDS SHALL BE 2 X 12, UNLESS OTHERWISE NOTED.
- 9. ALL EXTERIOR FRAMING TO BE PRESSURE TREATED. UNLESS OTHERWISE NOTED.
- 10. ALL MULTIPLE PLY BEAMS SHALL BE THRU-BOLTED AS PER MANUFACTURER'S SPECIFICATIONS.
- 11. DIMENSION FRAMING LUMBER SHALL BE STRESS GRADED, DOUGLAS FIR No. 2 OR BETTER WITH:

Fb = 850 psi Fv = 180 psi E = 1,600,000 PSI Fc = 625 psi

CONNECTOR SCHEDULE

SIMPSON STRONG TIE CONNECTORS:		
STRUCTURAL MEMBERS	CONNECTOR MODEL NO.	
EXTERIOR DECK		
GUARDRAIL POST TO DECK	DTT2Z	
DECK TO HOUSE LATERAL LOAD. AND REFER TO S106, LEDGER DETAIL	DTT2Z	
STAIR STRINGER	LSCZ	
STAIR TREAD	TA TREAD ANGLE	
BEAM TO CMU PIER	CCQM, CCTQM	
POST/BASE		
POST BASE	ABU88Z	
POST CAP	PCZ	
FLOOR/DECK JOISTS		
JOIST HANGER (DIMENSIONAL LUMBER)	LUC 2102	
JOIST HANGER (TJI)	ITT	
MULTI LVL HANGER	EGQ	
ROOF RAFTERS		
RAFTER TO RIDGE REFER TO DETAIL H5	LSSU	
TJI RAFTER DETAILS FOR STRAP SPEC		
RAFTER (UPLIFT, TWIST STRAP)	HTS 30	

12. ALL FRAMING TO BE CONNECTED WITH GALVANIZED METAL JOISTS, POST BASE AND CAPS.

- 13. ALL FASTENERS TO BE NON-CORROSIVE
- 14. ALL FINISH LUMBER FOR TRIM BE CLEAR OF KNOTS, CHECKS OR OTHER IMPERFECTIONS
- 15. TRIM TO BE PAINTED PER OWNER'S COLOR SELECTION
- 16. FRAMING PLANS ARE FOR LAYOUTS ONLY DO NOT SCALE DRAWINGS 17. FIELD VERIFY ALL EXISTING FRAMING MEMBERS, THE ARCHITECT SHALL BE NOTIFIED IF THERE ARE ANY DISCREPENCIES WITH THE
- DRAWINGS 18. ALL BEAM TO BEAM CONNECTIONS TO BE MADE WITH METAL CONNECTORS OR BEAM HANGERS BY SIMPSON STRONG-TIE OR APPROVED EQUAL
- 19. ALL ENGINEERED LUMBER MANUFACTURED BY TRUS-JOIST
- 20. FLOOR JOISTS SHALL BE EXISTING TO REMAIN
- 21. ALL JOISTS TO BE ATTACHED TO BEAMS USING JOIST HANGERS 22. ENGINEERED FRAMING LUMBER SHALL BE STRESS GRADED:
- Fb = 2600 psi Fv = 285 psi E = 1,900,000 PSI
- Fc = 750 psi

			_		
			P		
_	Michael	Piccirille	o Architecture		
NOT DO N FOR IF TH UNA VIOL	NOTE: DO NOT SCALE DRAWINGS. REFER TO WRITTEN MEASUREMENTS FOR ACCURANCY, OR CONTACT ARCHITECT. CONTACT ARCHITECT IF THERE ARE ANY DISCECPENCIES UNAUTHORIZED ALTERATIONS OR ADDITIONS TO THIS DRAWING IS A VIOLATION OF NEW YORK STATE EDUCATION LAW. © Copyright 2021 MICHAEL PICCIRILLO ARCHITECTURE PLLC				
[[DOR SYMBOLS EXISTING WA NEW WALLS T SEE BUILDING EX. DOOR TO NEW DOOR TO NEW CONCRE EX. FOUNDAT EX. WALL TO	LL TO REMAIN TO BE CONSTRUCTED. S SECTION FOR DETAILS REMAIN. O BE INSTALLED ETE FOUNDATION WALL TION WALL TO REMAIN BE REMOVED		
No	DATE	100115			
No.	DATE: 3/13/24	ISSUE: ISSUED			
No.	DATE: 3/13/24	ISSUE: ISSUED			
No. 1	DATE: 3/13/24 ROJECT I	ISSUE: ISSUED NAME: SANTU NEW HO	CCI		
No. 1 PF	DATE: 3/13/24 ROJECT I	ISSUE: ISSUED NAME: SANTU NEW HO	CCI DUSE		
No. 1 PF	DATE: 3/13/24 ROJECT I	ISSUE: ISSUED NAME: SANTU NEW HO ADDRESS SINING, NE	CCI USE : EW YORK		
No. 1 PF	DATE: 3/13/24 ROJECT I ROJECT I OSS	ISSUE: ISSUED NAME: SANTU NEW HO ADDRESS SINING, NE ERED ARC. INING, NE	CCI DUSE : EW YORK		
No. 1 PF	DATE: 3/13/24 ROJECT I ROJECT I OSS IICHAE 345 KE	ISSUE: ISSUED NAME: SANTUNEW HO ADDRESS SINING, NEW HO	CCI USE : EW YORK CIRILLO, AIA T SUITE #203		
No. 1 PF	DATE: 3/13/24 ROJECT I ROJECT I ROJECT I OSS IICHAE 345 KE RKTOWN TEL FAG micha www	ISSUE: ISSUED ISSUED NAME: SANTU NEW HO ADDRESS SINING, NI ENING, NI ENING, NI CINING, NI CINING, NI CINING, NI ENING, NI CINING, NI ENING, NI CINING, NI ENING, NI	CCI DUSE : EW YORK EW YORK CIRILLO, AIA T SUITE #203 , NEW YORK 10598 14-368-9838 4-368-9838 4-368-9839 oarchitect.com		
No. 1 PF	DATE: 3/13/24 3/13/24 ROJECT I ROJECT I ROJECT I OSS IICHAE 345 KE ORKTOWN TEL FAG micha WWW	ISSUE: ISSUED NAME: SANTUN NEW HO ADDRESS SINING, NE SINING, NE ENEN LOW ADDRESS SINING, NE ENEN LOW AN STREE HEIGHTS, EPHONE: 91 EQUINICITIIION	CCI DUSE : EW YORK CIRILLO, AIA T SUITE #203 , NEW YORK 10598 14-368-9838 4-368-9839 oarchitect.com irchitect.com		

MAP

MAP

OF 1

CHK'D BY:

A-101



THE STRUCTURAL DRAWINGS SHALL BE USED IN CONJUNCTION WITH THE DRAWINGS OF ALL OTHER DISCIPLINES AND THE SPECIFICATIONS. ALL STRUCTURAL WORK SHALL BE COORDINATED WITH ARCHITECTURAL, MECHANICAL AND ELECTRICAL REQUIREMENTS. ANY DISCREPANCIES AND/OR INTERFERENCES SHALL BE REPORTED IMMEDIATELY TO THE ARCHITECT SO THAT CORRECTIVE MEASURES CAN BE TAKEN.

THE CONTRACTOR SHALL BE RESPONSIBLE FOR COMPLYING WITH ALL SAFETY PRECAUTIONS AND REGULATIONS DURING THE WORK. THE ARCHITECT WILL NOT ADVISE NOR DIRECT AS TO

THE ARCHITECT SHALL NOT BE RESPONSIBLE FOR METHODS, TECHNIQUES AND SEQUENCES OF PROCEDURES TO PERFORM

DRAWINGS INDICATE GENERAL AND TYPICAL DETAILS OF CONSTRUCTION. WHERE CONDITIONS ARE NOT SPECIFICALLY SHOWN, SIMILAR DETAILS SHALL BE USED, SUBJECT TO

LOADS APPLIED TO THE STRUCTURE DURING CONSTRUCTION SHALL NOT EXCEED THE SAFE LOAD-CARRYING CAPACITY OF THE STRUCTURE AS INDICATED BY THE SCHEDULED LIVE

CONTRACTOR SHALL BE RESPONSIBLE FOR ALL REQUIRED SHORING. THIS STRUCTURE HAS BEEN DESIGNED TO BE SELF-SUPPORTING AND STABLE AFTER CONSTRUCTION OF THE STRUCTURE HAS BEEN COMPLETED. THE STABILITY OF THE STRUCTURE PRIOR TO COMPLETION IS THE SOLE RESPONSIBILITY OF THE CONTRACTOR. JOB SAFETY AND CONSTRUCTION PROCEDURES ARE ALSO THE SOLE RESPOSIBILITY OF THE CONTRACTOR. LACK OF COMMENT BY THE ARCHITECT/ARCHITECT IS NOT TO BE INTERPETED AS ACCEPTANCE OF THOSE ASPECTS OF THE WORK.

NO EQUIPMENT SHALL BE HUNG FROM BRACING OR STEEL DECK.







	-
	<section-header></section-header>
	No. DATE: ISSUE: 1 3/13/24 ISSUED A A A B A A B B A B B B B B <td< th=""></td<>
OOL INSULATION	OSSINING, NEW YORK OSSINING, NEW YORK MICHAEL A PICCIRILLO, AIA 345 KEAR STREET SUITE #203 YORKTOWN HEIGHTS, NEW YORK 10598 TELEPHONE: 914-368-9838 FACSIMILE: 914-368-9839 michael@mpiccirilloarchitect.com www.mpiccirilloarchitect.com
	SCALE: AS NOTED DATE: 05-06-23 DRAWN BY: MAP







1'-7³⁄4"



1 OF 1







FIRE PROTECTION SYSTEMS:

- WALL AND CEILING FINISHES SHALL HAVE A FLAME SPREAD INDEX < 200, AND SMOKE DEVELOPMENT INDEX < 450
- PROVIDE FIREBLOCKING PER R302.11
- FIREBLOCKING: IN CONCEALED SPACES OF STUD WALLS AND PARTITIONS VERTICALLY AT CEILING AND FLOOR LEVELS AND HORIZONTALLY AT INTERVALS NOT EXCEEDING 10.',
- AROUND ALL PIPING, VENTS AND WIRING HOLES, ETC. FIREBLOCKING MATERIAL: 2" NOMINAL LUMBER
- REFER TO WALL SECTION
- PROVIDE 5/8" TYPE X GYP. BOARD ABOVE FURNACE/BOILER
- SMOKE ALARMS/ CARBON MONOXIDE ALARMS LOCATIONS:

SMOKE DETECTORS :

- SHALL BE INSTALLED IN THE ENTIRE DWELLING IN THE FOLLOWING LOCATIONS: IN ALL BEDROOMS, OUTSIDE EACH BEDROOM WITHIN IMMEDIATE VICINITY TO SUCH
- ROOM, WITHIN 3' OF BATHROOM WITH TUB OR SHOWER, AND ONE ON EACH STORY OF DWELLING.
- ALL SMOKE ALARMS/DETECTORS SHALL BE LISTED IN ACCORDANCE WITH UL 217 AND INSTALLED IN ACCORDANCE WITH THE PROVISIONS OF THIS CODE AND THE
- HOUSEHOLD FIRE WARNING EQUIPMENT PROVISIONS OF NFPA 72.
- ALL SMOKE ALARMS/DETECTORS SHALL BE INTERCONNECTED IN SUCH A MANNER THAT THE ACTUATION OF ONE ALARM WILL ACTIVATE ALL OF THE ALARMS IN THE INDIVIDUAL UNIT. CARBON MONOXIDE DETECTORS:
- SHALL BE INSTALLED OUTSIDE EACH BEDROOM WITHIN 10' OF ENTRANCE TO SUCH
- ROOM, (NO FUEL BURNING APPLIANCES INSTALLED IN BEDROOMS OR BATHROOMS). CARBON MONOXIDE ALARMS/DETECTORS SHALL BE INTERCONNECTED SO THAT THE
- ACTIVATION OF ONE WILL ACTIVATE ALL • CARBON MONOXIDE ALARMS/DETECTORS SHALL BE LISTED IN ACCORDANCE WITH UL 2034/UL 2075 AND INSTALLED IN ACCORDANCE WITH NFPA 270.

COMBINATION CARBON MONOXIDE AND SMOKE ALARMS SHALL BE PERMITTED.

 POWER SOURCE:
ALARMS SHALL RECEIVE THEIR PRIMARY POWER FROM BUILDING WIRING AND HAVE
ALARMS SHALL RECEIVE THEIR PRIMARY POWER IS INTERRUPTED BATTERY BACKUP IF PRIMARY POWER IS INTERRUPTED.



PRE-ENGINEERED WOOD PLACARD TO BE INSTALLED ON EXTERIOR WALL. LOCATION TO BE DETERMINED BY BUILDING INSPECTOR.



